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List of Attendees

October 6, 2019

Name Organization/Neighborhood = Email Address Phone Number
Diane Grant Dicken fromdiane@gmail.com

Lisa Sylvest Resident Northside Issylvest@yahoo.com

Laurie Gross Homeowner Icgrossl@aol.com 419-392-6488
John Corser Dicken john@johncorser.com 989-595-7105
Alex Gross Dicken agross1231@gmail.com 419-508-9107
Noah Hoffman West Side noah.hoffman4@gmail.com 949-357-4575

Christine Willacker
Ravi Sachdev
Rob Borer

Nancy Leff

W. Crawforth

A. Eddy

Miriam Meisler
Karen Hart
Bethany Osborne
Tim Sperlbaum
Barbara Gilbert
Doris Melvin
Beth Corey

Nate Powell
Brynn Stelter

Jon Strits

Kirk Brandon
Sarah & Doug
Janice Cutting
Mark Spencer
Maria Zaborniak
Pam Lindberg
David Salvatori
Nina Howard
Jason Krajcovic
Talia Anderson
Nolan Sandberg
Kim Kratz

Libby Hunter
Mike Averleach
Howard Hershman
Catherine Hadley
Jonathan West
Dorothy Nordess
Marlena Studer
Steve Kaplan
Edna Corby

Julie Gagne
Cathy Strachan
Patrick & Terri Grim

West side/north side
West Side

Property Manager
LoBuPa

Dicken

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Own

Own

Own

Burns Park/Downtown
Arbor Oaks

West Side

Resident

West Side

West Side

Kerrytown

West Side

West Side

Garden Homes
Kerrytown
Downtown Kerrytown
West Side

Own

Own

Upper Water Hill
Dexter

Liberty Glen

East St.

West Side

West Side

Lower Burns Park
Kerrytown

1329 Hutchins
1234 Clagne

1310 Orkney

1950 Longshore Dr

willacker6 @gmail.com
sachdev44@comcast.net
supergreatstax@gmail.com
nancy.leff@icloud.com
wcrawforth@gmail.com
aife8363 @fastmail.net
meislerm@umich.edu
khart1233@comcast.net
bosborneusa@gmail.com
tsperlbaum@aol.com
bhodge502 @gmail.com
dorismelvin@gmail.com
ebethcorey@gmail.com
powpowe@gmail.com
bstelter@reinhartrealtors.com

jonstrits@gmail.com
Kirkb71@hotmail.com
sarahh@umich.edu
jancutting@hotmail.com
spenczmr@gmail.com
zaborniakmc@hotmail.com
pjlindberg@gmail.com
salvato6@msu.edu
ninahowardstudio@gmail.com

krackl2@gmail.com
twanders77 @gmail.com
nolan.sandberg@gmail.com
kimkratz2010@gmail.com

hhershman@aol.com
cengstrom@wccnet.edu
jwest.co@me.com

marlenastuder@gmail.com

julie@juliegagne.com
clstrach@umich.edu
ltwterri@gmail.com
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734-276-0886
734-649-5329
734-730-5581
734-761-9324

734-646-2314

635-8953
734-665-6635
665-8912
734-358-8644
734-678-2444

734-678-5376
734-330-4576
734-668-1015
248-974-8068
734-327-1020

248-660-4977
734-476-0101

734-604-1146

734-662-919
734-717-678

734-216-4443
734-476-2600
734-995-1006

995-9828
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Laurel Emerger
Jennifer Hearin
Heidi Poscher
Jackie Beaudry
Derek Wiseley
Pat Materka

Ellen Pogue-Greiner

Kaitlyn Greiner
Lynn Borset
Diana Kimball
Kathy Boris
Ralph McKee
John Morris
Matt Morris
Nena Morrow
Jayla Talley

Alan Lo

Kevin Gurtowsky
Ben Ranta
Edward Ersoy
Hilda E. Fodor
Marta Fodor
Chris Crockett
Dan Michniewicz
Kelly Spetu

Juan Marquez
Susan Agler
Margie Minor
Kimberly Ausmus
Melissa Riley
James Giordan
Donna Pointer
Melinda Ring
Katie Dortch
Sheila Joseph
Frantisha Hercher
Cheryl Sibilsky
Passang

Messon Gbah
Lisa Peterson
Kathleen Hiraga
Ethel Potts
David Greiner
Ryan Darnton

2622 Page Ct
1704 Fair
1204 Brooklyn
1216 Hutchins
1216 Hutchins
921 E. Huron
7856 Birkdale
7856 Birkdale
322 Virginia Ave
2982 Salem Dr
1726 Charlton
1116 Red Oak

3125 Hunting Valley

414 S. Main #807
2265 Glencoe Hills
2265 Glencoe Hills
118 Glendale
Westside
Westside
Westside

Westside
OFW

Virginia Park
Allmendinger
Allmendinger
Virginia Park
Westside
Westside
Burns Park
Burns Park
Lakewood
Pleasant Lake

Dicken/Allmendinger

Allmendinger
Waterhill

List of Attendees

dailylife333@yahoo.com
jenzia3@gmail.com
hcarolinel9@gmail.com
jackiebeaudry@gmail.com
derekwiseley@gmail.com
pmaterka@umich.edu
elnvoguey@yahoo.com
kgreinerll@yahoo.com
Imbarset@umich.edu

Diana kimball@att.net
kathyboris@gmail.com
rmckee.2006@yahoo.com
johnmorris@comcast.net
morril73@gmail.com
nmorrowl@yahoo.com
jaylal716digital@gmail.com
sankobuz@yahoo.com
kgurtowsky@gmail.com
benjamin.ranta@gmail.com
edwardersoy@gmail.com
fodore@comcast.net
fodore@comcast.net
cristinecockett8 @gmail.com
michnied@mail.gvsu.edu
kellyaspeth@gmail.com
jlsmarguez@gmail.com
susanagler@gmail.com
margieminor59@gmail.com
plutospetdetectives@gmail.com

rileymelissal@gmail.com
jamesgio87@gmail.com
dpointer@mac.com
melinda.ring@gmail.com
kasdortch@gmail.com
sheila.joseph38 @yahoo.com
t.hercher@gmail.com
cscheryl50@gmail.com
plhamo@hotmail.com
gbah@sbcglobal.net
ghah@sbcglobal.net

pottsethel@att.net
david.greinerl0@gmail.com
ryan.darnton@gmail.com
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614-205-2509

734-662-3003
734-662-3003
668-6379

734-971-4703
734-678-4294
734-757-5369
734-709-1501
248-703-1368
734-904-6646
906-203-8400
734-800-8033
734-649-8567
734-662-9339
734-657-4347

707-799-1007

734-769-7266
734-717-1207
734-489-2050
546-5200

734-662-5025
512-775-1292
734-216-0679

734-546-6088
517-410-7474
734-272-8890
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dapdaniel46 @gmail.com
hhershman@aol.com
jwest.co@me.com
cengstrom@wccnet.edu
hohjim@yahoo.com
daviesbb@yahoo.com
mikejauerbach@gmail.com
Ipearsn@hotmail.com
elainemmaher@gmail.com
wolfedawnr@gmail.com
jaylal716digital@gmail.com
nmorrowl@yahoo.com
cscheryl5@gmail.com
f.hercher@gmx.de
kathhiraga@gmail.com
marlenastuder@gmail.com
gbah@sbcglobal.net
dorothyk@umich.edu
powpowe@gmail.com
stevepkaplan@gmail.com
pottsethel@att.net
megamanken2@yahoo.com
brandyboehmer@yahoo.com

sankobuz@yahoo.com
keribrew@gmail.com
pemdor@sbcglobal.net
ryanstanton@mlive.com
happydad@protonmail.com
plhamo@hotmail.com
morril73@gmail.com

ppt + map
Large map too
large map + slides

maps only

just powerpoint
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Summary of Methods & Agreement
Sunday, October 6, 2019 at Westgate AADL Branch

Owner vs
Non-Owner

Registration

Rental Type

Duration of
Stay

Do Not
Regulate

Completely
Prohibit

Notes on Table Cells:

Agree with Mixed
reservation feelings

Disagree but
won’t block

Regulation Option

Agreement Gradient

Comments

Owner vs. Non-Owner

Agree with Reservation

If owner present

Location

Mixed Feelings

Only one per block-parking

Rental Type

Mixed Feelings

If owner present

Duration of Stay

Agree with reservation

Rent by the year

Do not regulate

Agree with reservation

Some regulations

Inspection Veto Good idea
Location Endorse Any
Duration of Stay Endorse Ok any
Location Endorse Any
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Regulation Option Agreement Gradient Comments

Duration of Stay Endorse Ok any

Inspection Veto Good idea

Registration Endorse w/qualification

Inspection Mixed feelings No extra burden on city or
city officials

Owner vs Non-owner Veto Regarding occupation current
definition too vague

Owner vs Non-owner Endorse Any ok

Location Endorse Any

Rental Type Endorse Ok any

Duration of Stay Endorse Ok any

Inspection Veto Good idea

Owner vs Non-owner Endorse Hosted or designated contact
-differentiation too blurry

Registration Endorse Absolutely

Inspection Endorse Absolutely - Must consider

quality, safety of house, lack
of inspection can endanger
renters and adjoining

neighbors.

Do Not Regulate Endorse Absolutely not

Inspection Agree with Reservation For occasional room rental
basic inspection — smoke
alarms, etc.

Registration Endorse Don’t grandfather anything

Owner vs Non-owner Agree with reservation Think should be owner-occ’d,
but maybe ok if owner lives
w/in city

General comments written on sheets:

e Owner must live in house part time, at least, to prevent trashing of house &
yard. Why renters set their own standards & behaviors.

e Every home that is converted to an Airbnb is one less house available to
buy or rent. Those that try to argue the contrary are ignoring a very simple
mathematical fact. Just because Airbnb & similar companies have made
bigger profits possible for absentee landlords & developers (even if they
live in A2—so what!) doesn’t mean we should allow it. If we’re serious
about saving at least some affordable housing stock, we have to protect
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renters and buyers rather than the relatively few landlords & developers
now making the big $S.

[comment on Owner vs Non-Owner category] is owner there while rented
Why no process to revoke rental housing cert.

Min. 2-3 night, not one night

Seems as if this is a solution in search of a problem

Must consider density of current area — additional rentals can destroy
neighborhoods. All should be registered & dwelling inspected.

Bottom line: There is a difference between a motel-like bnb and an owner
occupied bnb.

In general, | believe we should enforce the rules we have on books —re:
nuisance/etc. -and need no new regulations on Airbnb/STR. If there is any
regulation — | do not think STR need to be owner occupied. Locally owned
(by locals with their own rentals & residences) STR are way appropriate. We
care about our neighborhoods.

STR can/should be non-owner occupied. Enforce the ordinance already on
the books, especially non-owner who LIVES in A2.
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Group 1:

e Airbnb makes housing more affordable

e Small-time owner/renter wants little regulation

o  Offer benefits to long term landlords who rent for 1+ year

e Some level of safety inspection required

e Subset of life safety regulations less than a COIl would be good

e Airbnb self-regulating

e With more Airbnb’s, nuisances have decreased

e Occupant owners have equal property rights as non-occupant owners

e No connection between short-term rentals and affordability

e Concerns about noise + nuisance

e STRs making houses nicer

e (Can’t go overboard, helps people w/ fixed incomes

o Nuisance aspect most important

e Ifllive in my house + its safe for me, should be safe enough for guests.

o Ok to register + maybe pay for but no inspection

e A2 wasn'’t affordable in the ‘70’s hasn’t changed. Airbnb hasn’t made it more expensive —it’s
always been expensive

e Inspections require too much? Especially when owner occupied + just rent a room or 2.

e Review current regulations — for rental inspections — too many regulations already

e On rentals 80% good 20% bad — what happens when bad. Why is it the neighbor’s responsibility.
Have mechanism to hold owners responsible (neighbor could be a jerk even without Airbnb)

¢ Not infringe on prop owners rights. Not fall too much on the city to enforce.

e Maybe some houses not ok to Airbnb such as shared drive houses.

e How does state bill affect this?

Group 2:

e  Do-a-little: what regulation?
o Length
Only owner-occupied
Licensing, inspection, # of occupants, fees as w/ other rentals
Parking spaces
Having neighborhood vs. business money-making
Limitation of density where located
“open to all”, S into A2, locally owned short-term rental vs non-resident-owned”
Agent or rep for your short-term rental
More accountability
Arbor owner — says self-regulations don’t need more regulation; local contact necessary.
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Zoned, problems & damage, “owner-occupied”, but owner is zone “legally” not paying
commercial taxes. Residential zoning — preserved

Good to host families to A2 — hospital, U of M

Maintain residential neighborhoods, contribute to school communities
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